

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2003

M/S BABU SITARAM
NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

....Appellants

Versus

SHRI JONNIE AND ANR.,

....Respondents

SHRI SHIVAN DESAI,

Coram:- R. J. KOCHAR, J.

Date:- 18th September, 2003

S.A. is admitted for substantial
question of law raised at para 1(A) to
(H).

R. J. KOCHAR, J.