

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2003

M/S BABU SITARAM  
NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

... Appellant

Versus

SHRI JONNIE AND ANR.,

... Respondents

Shri Shivan Desai,Advocate for the appellant.

Coram:- U. V. BAKRE, J.

Date:- 17th February, 2012

P.C.:

Not before me.

U. V. BAKRE, J.

mv