

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2003

M/S BABU SITARAM
NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

... Appellant

Versus

SHRI JONNIE AND ANR.,

... Respondents

Mr. A. Gaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ashwin D. Bhobe, Advocate for respondents no. 1(a) to 1(d).

Coram:- A. P. LAVANDE, J.

Date:- 5th April, 2013

P.C.

Advocate Mr. Gaonkar appearing for the appellant submits that he had inadvertently collected both the paper books. He undertakes to supply one copy of the paper book to Advocate Mr. Bhobe for respondents no.1(a) to 1(d), during the course of day. The undertaking is accepted.

2. At his request, by way of last opportunity, S. O. to 18/04/2013.

A. P. LAVANDE, J.

SMA