

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2003

M/S BABU SITARAM
NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

... Appellant

Versus

SHRI JONNIE AND ANR.,

... Respondents

Mr. A. Gaonkar, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. A. D. Bhobe, Advocate for respondents no.1(A) to 1(D).

Coram:- NARESH H. PATIL, J.

Date:- 30th August, 2013

P.C.

The Counsel for the appellant submits that the connected petition arising out of the subject matter of this appeal, is pending in the Apex Court and seeks adjournment.

2. S. O. to 04/10/2013.

NARESH H. PATIL, J.

SMA