

Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2003

BABU SITARAM NAIK,
NAVELIM, SALCETE-GOA ... APPELLANT

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.63/2003

SUBRAJ PRABHAKAR NAIK
AND 3 ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Versus

JONNIE ANTAO(DEC)
THROUGH L.RS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr S. G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr T. Rane, Advocate *for the Appellant.*

Ms A. Fernandes, Advocate *for the Respondents No.1(A) to 1(D).*

CORAM: M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED: 27th April 2023

P.C.:

1. Mr Desai, learned Senior Advocate for the appellant and Ms A. Fernandes, learned counsel for the respondents state that they would find out whether the Hon'ble Supreme Court matter

is disposed of because this matter was adjourned sine die pending the disposal of the matter before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

2. Accordingly, these appeals are posted for directions on 09.06.2023.

M. S. SONAK, J.

SUCHITRA Digitally signed by
NANDAN SINGHAL
SINGBAL Date: 2023.04.29
14:12:36 +05'30'