

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2003**

BABU SITARAM NAIK, NAVELIM,
SALCETEGOA. ... Appellant.

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR., ... Respondents.

**Mr S.G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr T. Rane,
Advocate for the Appellant.**

Mr A.D. Bhohe, Advocate for Respondents No.1(a) to 1(d)

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 22nd June 2023

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 7th September 2023, in terms of order dated 9th
June 2023.

M. S. SONAK, J.