

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
SECOND APPEAL NO. 62 OF 2003

BABU SITARAM NAIK, NAVELIM,
SALCETE- GOA. ... Appellant.

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR., ... Respondents.

Mr S.G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr T. Rane, Advocate
for the Appellant.

Mr A.D. Bhohe with Ms Annelise Fernandes, Advocates for
Respondents No.1(a) to 1(d).

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 7TH SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Not before me.
2. Mr Desai, learned Senior Advocate for the Appellant points out that the reason why this appeal was adjourned sine die continues to hold good because Civil Appeal No.7014-7015/2009 is still pending.
3. Since, I may have been concerned with the proceedings from which above civil appeal came to be filed, even this appeal should not be placed before me.

M. S. SONAK, J.

SANTOSH S
MHAMAL Digitally signed by SANTOSH S
MHAMAL
Date: 2023.09.07 16:30:09 +05'30'