

Santosh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2003

BABU SITARAM

NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Laxman Pednekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. R. Prazares, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 16th October, 2023

P.C.:

1. It is reported that Senior Advocate Mr S.G. Desai is unwell. The matter mentioned on his behalf. Stand over to 23rd October 2023.

VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.