

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2003**

BABU SITARAM  
NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Laxman Pednekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Ms. R. Prazares, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI SA MENEZES, J.**

**DATED :- 3rd November, 2023**

S.O. 06-11-2023, Part Heard.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**