



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.62/2003

BABU SITARAM NAIK,
NAVELIM, SALCETE-GOA. ... APPELLANT

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr S. G. Desai, Senior Advocate with Mr T. Rane, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr A. D. Bhohe with Ms A. Fernandes, Advocates for the Respondents No.1(A) to 1(D).

WITH

SECOND APPEAL NO.63/2003

SUBRAJ PRABHAKAR NAIK
AND 3 ORS. ... APPELLANTS

Versus

JONNIE ANTAO (DEC)
THROUGH LRS. ... RESPONDENTS

Mr A. D. Bhohe with Ms A. Fernandes, Advocates for the Respondents No.1(A) to 1(D).

CORAM: M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATED: 28th JUNE 2024

P.C.:

1. It is the submission of the learned Senior Advocate Mr S. G. Desai that the part of the property involved in the present appeal is also the subject matter of a litigation in the pending Civil Appeal No.7014-7015 of 2009 before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the decision of which will have bearing on the present

appeal. Mr Desai prays for some time as he submits that the appellants intend to take steps to request the Hon'ble Supreme Court for an early hearing.

2. Mr A. D. Bhole submits that the issue involved before the Hon'ble Supreme Court does not have a bearing on the controversy involved in the present appeal.

3. List on 26.07.2024.

M. S. KARNIK, J.