

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

SECOND APPEAL NO.62 OF 2003

BABU SITARAM

NAIK,NAVELIM,SALCETE-GOA.

... APPELLANT

Versus

JONNIE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. S. Desai, Senior Advocate with Ms. Mishab Shaikh, Advocates
for the Appellant.

Ms. A. Fernandes, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 22nd November, 2024

P.C.: S.O. 31-01-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)